

Borsa Italiana S.p.A. Piazza degli Affari, 6 20123 Milano www.borsaitaliana.it

28 June 2011

MASSIMO TONONI APPOINTED CHAIRMAN OF BORSA ITALIANA

The Shareholder Meeting and the Boards of Directors of Borsa Italiana were held today.

The Shareholder Meeting of Borsa Italiana has appointed the new Board of Directors for the period 2011-2014 which is composed of Nicolas Bertrand, Gian Luca Bolengo, Janet Cohen, Alessandro Decio, Alessandro Di Michele, Carmine Di Noia, Raffaele Jerusalmi, Marina Forquet Famiglietti, Massimo Mocio, Pietro Sella, Antoine Shagoury, Massimo Tononi.

The Shareholder Meeting of Borsa Italiana has also appointed the Board of Auditors composed of Roberto Ruozi (Chairman), Giuseppe Levi and Mauro Coazzoli (Active Statutory Auditors), Arturo Sanguinetti and Nicola Frangi (Substitute Statutory Auditors).

Later the Board of Directors of Borsa Italiana appointed Massimo Tononi¹ Chairman of the Company and confirmed Janet Cohen Vice President and Raffele Jerusalmi CEO.

The Board of Directors of Borsa Italiana has appointed a new Nomination Committee, composed of Janet Cohen, Pietro Sella e Massimo Tononi.

And a new Consultation Committee composed of Giorgio Basile, Giampio Bracchi, Fabio Galli, Lucrezia Geraci, Gianluca Gugliotta, Giovanni Sabatini.

News Release

Raffele Jerusalmi, CEO of Borsa Italiana said:

"Heartfelt thanks to Angelo Tantazzi for the relevant contribution made in these years to the Borsa Italiana development and success, as well as to the other Group's companies.

Massimo Tononi has been with us in the Board of Directors of Borsa Italiana since last November and during these months we have already esteemed his professional and human qualities. The most sincere "good luck" to the new chairman Massimo who will join us in the many challenges we have to face".

Massimo Tononi, Chairman of Borsa Italiana, said:

"I feel honoured to take up this position and to work with Raffaele Jerusalmi and his collaborators, a team of professionals whose competence and commitment I could experience and value during these last months".

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Anna Mascioni/Federica Marotti

Media Relations +39 02 72426.212 media.relations@borsaitaliana.it

1. Biography of Massimo Tononi

2008 – July 2010 Goldman Sachs, London Partner & Managing Director

2006 – 2008 Italian Ministry of Economy & Finance, Rome Treasury Undersecretary

1994 – 2006 Goldman Sachs
2005 – 2006 Partner & Managing Director, London
1999 – 2005 Partner & Managing Director, Head of Milan Office
1994 – 1999 Investment Banking Division, London

News Release

1993 – 1994 Istituto Per La Ricostruzione Industriale (IRI SpA), Rome Personal Assistant to the Chairman (Romano Prodi)

1988 – 1993 Goldman Sachs, London Italian team

Other appointments

May 2010 – Mittel S.p.A. – Member of the Board June 2010 – Sorin S.p.A. – Member of the Board July 2010 – Prysmian S.p.A. – Member of the Board September 2010- London Stock Exchange Group plc- Member of the Board November 2010 – Borsa Italiana Spa – Member of the Board

Borsa Italiana

Borsa Italiana S.p.A. is one of Europe's largest and most established stock exchanges with more than 330 companies listed across its markets. The Italian Exchange operates markets trading in Italian equities, bonds and derivatives. Markets include the MIV and STAR segments as well as IDEM, MOT, ETFPlus and AIM Italia and MAC for small cap companies. Since October 2007 Borsa Italiana has been part of the international diversified exchange business, London Stock Exchange Group.